ORDINANCE 2024-09

Borough of Metuchen County of Middlesex x State of New Jersey

ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF METUCHEN, VARIOUS CHAPTERS, TO AMEND CERTAIN APPLICATION, LICENSE AND PERMIT FEES – POOL FEES

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Metuchen, as follows:

Section 1. Section 169-3 of Chapter 169, Swimming Pools, of the Code of the Borough of Metuchen, is hereby amended to add/change the following fees to read as follows:

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE - MEMBERSHIP REQUIRED:

General Event \$ 5.00

Swim Lessons \$ 30.00 per 6 Lessons

Swim Clinic \$75.00

Master Swim \$25.00 per Season

Camp Rentals \$225.00 per hour

Long Course Rentals \$215.00 per hour

Pool Adult Fitness \$25.00 per Season

Party Reservation \$50.00 for 3 hours and \$10.00

guest fee for each and every

non-pool member

Introduction: March 4, 2024 Date of Publication: March 8, 2024

COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
BRANCH				X	HYMAN	X			
DELIA	X				JETHWANI	X			
GIAMBOI	X				KANDEL	X			
MOTION	DELIA				SECOND	GIAMBOI			
X – INDICATES VOTE			AB- ABSENT NV- NOT VOTING						

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance introduced by the Borough Council of the Borough of Metuchen, Middlesex County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on March 4, 2024.

Deborah Zupan, RMC Borough Clerk

Adopted: March 25, 2024 Date of Publication: March 29, 2024

COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB	COUNCILMEMBER	YES	NO	NV	AB
BRANCH	X				HYMAN	X			
DELIA	X				JETHWANI	X			
GIAMBOI	X				KANDEL	X			
MOTION	DELIA				SECOND	GIAMBOI			
X – INDICATES VOTE				AB- ABSENT NV- NOT VOTING					

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of an ordinance adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Metuchen, Middlesex County, New Jersey at a regular meeting held on March 25, 2024.

Deborah Zupan, RMC	
Borough Clerk	
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF METUCHEN
	By:
Deborah Zupan. RMC	Jonathan M. Busch
Borough Clerk	Mayor